
 

  

INVITATION TO BID 

FOR THE 

 

Supply and Delivery of Five (5) Brand New ASIAN UTILITY VEHICLES (AUVs) 

for the Presidential Legislative Liaison Office (PLLO) 

 

PUBLIC BIDDING No. 2021-001 
(Re-Invitation/Re-Posting) 

 

 

FUNDING SOURCE: 

Government of the Philippines (GOP) Chargeable against FY 2021 General Appropriations Act, 

Republic Act No. 11518 

 

 
1.   The Presidential Legislative Liaison Office (PLLO), through its Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC), invites PhilGEPS registered manufacturers, suppliers, dealers, and authorized franchised 

dealers to submit sealed bids for the following items: 

 

 

Lot No. 
 

Qty. Item/Description 
Approved 

Budget for the 
Contract (Php) 

Price of Bid 
Documents 

Delivery 
Period 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

1 

Unit 

 

 

 

 

1 

Unit 

 

 

 

 

3 

units 

 

Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV) 

-  With an engine 

displacement not exceeding 

2500 cc for gasoline or 

2800 cc for diesel 

 

 Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV) 

-  With an engine 

displacement not exceeding 

2000 cc for gasoline or 

2500 cc for diesel 

 

Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV) 

-  With an engine 

displacement not exceeding 

2000 cc for gasoline or 

2500 cc for diesel 

 

 

 

 

1,612,000.00 

 

 

 

 

1,600,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

4,500,000.00 

 

 

 

5,000.00 

 

 

 

 

5,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

5,000.00 

 

 

Five (5) to 

Ten (10) 

days upon 

issuance of 

the Notice 

of Award 

 

 

  
Bidders should have completed, within Five (5) years prior to the date of submission and receipt of 

bids, a contract similar to the Project.  
 

 

2.  The summary of the bidding activities is as follows: 

 

Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid June 2, 2021 

Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents June 2, 2021 

Pre-Bid Conference June 9, 2021 @ 2:00 PM 

Deadline for Submission of Bids June 21, 2021 @ 11:00 AM 

Opening of Bids Immediately after the Deadline of 

Submission of Bids 

 

 

3.  Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedure using a non-discretionary 

“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 

(RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”. 

 



 
4.  Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnership, or organizations with  at 

 least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the 

 Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant 

 similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth 

 Act 138 

 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from the 

 Administrative and Financial Management Division (AFMD) (see address below) and upon 

 payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents and amounts pursuant to the Schedule. 

 

    The bidding documents may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the  PhilGEPS 

 provided that Bidders shall pay the non-refundable price not later than the submission of their 

 bids. 
 

 

6. The PLLO will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on June 9, 2021; 2:00 PM at the PLLO-Malacañang for 

 those who secured and paid bid documents. 

 

    Pursuant to the IATF Recommendation on General Community Quarantine and STRICT 

 implementation of social distancing due to the Covid 19 pandemic, the PLLO is equipped with a 

 facility that used video conferencing facilities to continuously communicate and collaborate with 

 stakeholders. 

 

In the event that the General Community Quarantine is not yet lifted at the time of the stated 

 conference, all interested parties may access the Pre-Bid Video Conference call through this 

 link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9499979954?pwd=QW9sbVo3eGpuTEtKeVVocWNrSUxiUT09 

using Zoom.  Potential bidders  who access the link shall be required to input their attendance, 

name, representation, and contact details as traditionally required in physical meetings. 

 

 

7.  Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before 21 June

 2021; 11:00 AM.  All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms 

 and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18. 

 

     Bids shall be opened immediately thereafter at the PLLO 2/F New Executive Bldg., Malacañang, 

 Manila.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend  at 

 the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 

 

8. Bidders shall drop their duly accomplished eligibility requirements, technical and financial 

 proposals in two separate sealed envelopes in the designated bid box located at the Bidding 

 Room. 

 
 

9.  The PLLO reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects therein, declare a 

 failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with 

 Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, and to accept only the offer that is most advantageous to the 

 government, without incurring any liability from the affected bidder/s. 

 

10.  For further information, please refer to: 

 PLLO Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat 

 2/F Annex New Executive Bldg., Malacañang, Mla. 

 Contact No.: 8-736-1116 

 

                                         ASEC. ROMULO V. ARUGAY 
                         Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 


